Rev. PrC  03/18/03
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use;
nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties which may
result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under
any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106 U.S.A.
Tel: 781/329-4700             World Wide Web Site: http://www.analog.com

E S D   SENSITIVE
D E V I CE
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temp. Range Package Description Package Option
ADL5306ACP
ADL5306ACP-REEL7
ADL5306-EVAL
-40 °C to +85 °C 16-Lead LFCSP
7" Tape and Reel
Evaluation Board
CP-16
Preliminary Technical Data                                                  ADL5306
 Rev. PrC  03/18/2003
- 4 -
Typical Performance Characteristics  (VP = 5V, VN = 0V, RREF = 200kΩ, TA = 25°C, unless noted)
TPC 1.   VLOG vs. IPD  for Multiple Temperatures
TPC 4.   Law Conformance Error vs. IPD  (at IREF = 10uA) for
Multiple Temperatures, Normalized to 25°C
TPC 2. VLOG vs. IREF for Multiple Temperatures
TPC 5.   Law Conformance Error vs. IREF (at IPD = 10uA) for
Multiple Temperatures, Normalized to 25°C
TPC 3.  VLOG vs. IPD  for Multiple Values of IREF  (Decade Steps
from 10 nA to 1 mA)
TPC 6.  Law Conformance Error vs. IPD for Multiple Values of IREF
(Decade Steps from 10 nA to 1 mA)
0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1
1.2
1.E-08 1.E-07 1.E-06 1.E-05 1.E-04 1.E-03
IPD - A
V
LO
G
 -
V
TA = -40°C, 0°C, 25°C, 70°C, 85°C
VN = 0V
-40°C
25°C
85°C
0°C
70°C
-2
-1.5
-1
-0.5
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
1.E-08 1.E-07 1.E-06 1.E-05 1.E-04 1.E-03
IPD - A
Er
ro
r -
 d
B
 (1
0m
V/
dB
)
TA = -40°C, 0°C, 25°C, 70°C, 85°C
VN = 0V
-40°C
0°C